FORM PTO-1595 (modif	ed) RECOI	RDATION F(02-28-2001	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	2.11.01	PATEN		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable A or copy(ies) thereof	ssistant Secretary and Commis	sioner Prent	101623165	hed original document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DSM Fine Chemicals Austria GmbH Image: DSM Fine Chemicals Austria Nfg GmbH & Name: DSM Fine Chemicals Austria Nfg				
DSM Fine Chemicals Austria GmbH		Name: <u>DSM Fine Chemicals Austria Nfg GmbH &</u> <u>Co KG</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: <u>St. Peter-Strasse 25</u>	
Security /	Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Other		City: <u>A-4021 Linz</u> Country: <u>AUSTRIA</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>No</u>	
	e: January 31, 2001, respe	<u>ctively</u>		
4. Application nu	mber(s) or patent number(s)	:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
09/381,203, filed September 17, 1999				
Additional numbers attached? No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
<u>Attn:</u>	Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Matthew Jacob , Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed (Check No. <u>4354</u>)	
Street Addres	Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		Authorized to be charged t	
City: Washing	City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u>		8. Deposit account number: <u>23-(</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	
	0000008 09381203	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
J. Statement and To the best of r original docume	I signature. 40,00 OP ny knowledge and belief, the fo nt.		n is true and correct and any attached c	
Matthew Jacob Name of Persor	<u>, Reg. No. 25,154</u> Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages	<u>16, 2001</u> including cover sheet: <u>2</u>
OMB No. 0651-001	(exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0403



NOTAR DR. GÜNTHER EPPLE Rudolfstraße 1, 4040 LINZ, Tel 0732/73-82-77, Fax 0732/73 60 13 email epple.notariat@netway.at

4/W5-DSMFineC_Ei3

Official Certification



Pursuant to § 89 b of the "Notariatsordnung" (Austrian Regulations on Notaries) it is hereby confirmed, following the inspection of the Commercial Register, that

- a) DSM Fine Chemicals Austria GmbH, as registered under the number 69745 t in the Commercial Register, was transformed into a stock corporation ("Aktiengesellschaft") under the firm name DSM Fine Chemicals Austria AG following a resolution adopted by the Meeting of Shareholders on 18 February 2000 pursuant to §§ 245 ff AktG (Austrian Companies Act) and that said conversion was recorded in the Commercial Register with 29 March 2000;
- b) DSM Fine Chemicals Austria Nfg GmbH & CoKG, as registered under number 200540 m in the Commercial Register and with its registered office in Linz and business address in St. Peter-Strasse 25, 4020 Linz, is the universal successor of DSM Fine Chemicals Austria AG (FN 69745 t) by transformation pursuant to § 1 ff "Umwandlungsgesetz" (Transformation Act) from DSM Fine Chemicals Austria AG (FN 69745 t), and said registration was recorded on 21 December 2000 in the Commercial Register.

Linz, 31 January 2001



6-2

RECORDED: 02/16/2001